Office of Management and Budget  

CONTACT:  Michael Gormany PHONE: 946-6413 

SUBMISSION ITEM (Title of Legislation):  

ORDINANCE AMENDMENT TO APPROPRIATING ORDINANCE # 1AUTHORIZING BUDGET 
TRANSFER #131-20-1 TRANSFERRING FUNDS FROM THE RAINY DAY ACCOUNT IN THE 
AMOUNT OF SEVENTY-FIVE -THOUSAND DOLLARS ($75,000), TO THE OFFICE OF THE MAYOR 
TRANSITION ACCOUNT 

List Cost:  Describe in as much detail as possible both personnel and non-personnel costs; general, capital or 

special funds; and source of funds currently budgeted for this purpose. 

GENERAL